Docket No.: 13947PCT

FORM PTC-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FOI	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. (93-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) РОВ/ПЕУ03 РАТЕNT	S ONLY
	y y y
Tab settlings → → ▼ To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark C	office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
KOOTSEY, J. Mailen McAULEY, Grant LIU, Hua	Name: Loma Linda University Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 24888 Prospect Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Loma Linda State: CA ZIP: 92350
Execution Date: 02/21/03 and 02/25/03	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
60/319,123 PCT/US03/06276 Additional numbers attace	hed? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: Robert J. Rose	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 80.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	🗵 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Sheldon & Mak PC	8. Deposit account number:
225 South Lake Avenue, 9th Floor	19-2090
City: Pasadena State: CA ZIP: 91101	
0. Statement and signature	USE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Robert J. Rose, Reg. No. 47,037	June 19, 2003
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover s	Signature 7 Date heet, attachments, and document:

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignce) Docket No. 13947PCT			
This is an As	signment of the following rights, title an	nd interest: (check all that apply):	
×	and the state of the state of		
×	Foreign rights, title and interest in the		
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:	
ΙŽÌ	United States Provisional Patent Appli	cation Serial No. <u>60/319,123</u>	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Applicatio	n Serial No	<u> </u>
	Other (specify)		
Title of the l	nvention		
L	or Building Interactive Calculations on We	eb Pages	
Inventors (a		Address	
VOOTSEV	Name	45 West Sunset Drive, Redlands, Californ	ia 92373 UNITED STATES
<u> </u>	, J. Mailen	11472 Anderson Street, Loma Linda, Cali	# W DV
McAULEY, Grant LIU, Hua 11472 Anderson Street, Loma Linda, California 92334 ONITED STATES 8126 Camino Tranquillo, San Diego, California 92122 UNITED STATES			
Assignee			
	Name	Address	
LOMA LII	IDA UNIVERSITY	24888 Prospect Street Loma Linda, California 92350 UNITED STATES	

[Page 1 of |

PATENT

A\$03A/REV01

REEL: 013747 FRAME: 0171

"EB-21-2003 12:01 FROM:SHELDON AND MAK

626 795 6321

TO: 19095580119

P.5/5

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 13947PCT

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assigner;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignce, as assignce of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignes or its Designes(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
KOOTSEY, J. Mailen	Maile Kotay 2/21/03
MoAULEY, Grant	
UU, Hua	V

Page 2 of

PATENT REEL: 013747 FRAME: 0172

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) Docket No. 13947PCT			1
This is an As	signment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):	
×	and the state of t		
×			
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:		
×	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000		
	United States Patent No(s).		·
	International (PCT) Patent Applica	tion Serial No.	
	Other (specify)		·
Title of the l	ากองคนักท		
I me of the f			
System t	or Building Interactive Calculations on '	Web Pages	
			<u> </u>
Inventors (a	ssignors)		
Name Address			
KOOTSEY	', J. Mailen	45 West Sunset Drive, Redlands, Californ	
McAULEY	McAULEY, Grant 11472 Anderson Street, Loma Linda, California 92354 UNITED STATE		<u> </u>
LIU, Hua	LIU, Hua 8126 Camino Tranquillo, San Diego, California 92122 UNITED STATES		fornia 92122 UNITED STATES

			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	WW.57.		Million Co.
Assignee			
·	Name	Address	
LOMA LI	NDA UNIVERSITY	24888 Prospect Street Loma Linda, California 92350 UNITED STATES	

AS03A/REV01 PATENT [Page 1 of **REEL: 013747 FRAME: 0173** FEB-21-2003 12:03 FROM: SHELDON AND MAK

626 795 6321

TO: 19095580119

P.5/5

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 13947PCT

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have lavented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assintace;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any. retissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignae or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Noturization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date	
KOOTSEY, J. Mallen		
McAULEY, Gram	. Strant Mc Sely 2/21/03	
LIU, Hua		

[Page 2 of

PATENT REEL: 013747 FRAME: 0174

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) Docket No. 13947PCT			i ;
his is an A	ssignment of the following rig	hts, title and interest: (check all that apply):	•
⊠	United States of America rig	thts, title and interest in the invention	
(X)	Foreign rights, title and inte		
	Date of Execution: Date of Filing:		
×	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000		
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent		
	 .		
Title of the	Invention		
	for Building Interactive Calculat	tions on Web Pages	
nventors (d	issignors) Name	Address	
KOOTSEY	***************************************	45 West Sunset Drive, Redlands, Califor	nia 92373 UNITED STATES
	O LINE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		- Line Aller
MoAULEY, Grant 11472 Anderson Street, Loma Linda, California 92304 ONTED STATES LIU, Hua 8126 Camino Tranquillo, San Diego, California 92122 UNITED STATES			
2.0,	****		
·	***************************************		
	······		
			
Assignee			
	Name	Address	
LOMA LI	NDA UNIVERSITY	24888 Prospect Street Loma Linda, California 92350 UNITED STATES	

[Page L of]

PATENT ASOSA/REVOI

REEL: 013747 FRAME: 0175

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 13947PCT

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
KOOTSEY, J. Mailen	
McAULEY, Grant	
LIU, Hua	02/25/03
• •	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

[Page 2 of

PATENT

REEL: 013747 FRAME: 0176